JOURNAL

SEPTEMBER 1999 VOL 46 NO 3

Practice Issues in Work with
‘_ Racially Motivated Offenders

? »

‘On Line’ Risk Assessment in
Western Australia |

Race, Risk Assessment
and Mental Disorder

Assessment, Case Management
and Evaluation System

Resettlement of Mentally
Disordered Offenders

Addressing Risk in Groupwork
with Violent Offenders




ROBATION

Journa

Editonal

Working With Racially Motivated
Offenders: Practice Issues

Actuarially Based ‘On-line’ Risk
Assessment In Western Australia

Race, Racism And Risk
Assessment: Linking Theory To
Practice With Black Mentally
Disordered Offendgrs

The Assessment, Case Management
And Evaluation Sysiem

Improving Resettlement For
Mentally Disordered Offenders

Practice Note: The IDEA Approach
To Groupwork With Violent
Offenders

Research & Reports

Reviews

In Court

Resources

Letters

1

156
157

164
171
182
187
192

195
204

214

218

219

VOLUME 46 No 3 SEPTEMBER 1999.

Risk Assessment and Race

Liz Dixon and Toyin Okitikpi review ngeful
theoretical frameworks and practice
materials to assist practitioners in their work
with racially motivated offenders . 5 )

- AN ¥
David Daley and Richar{l Ljane prasemt an
actuarial approach whichi they believe will
greatly improve nisk assessment practice in -
the Western Australian context

Hindpal Singh Bhui assesses the strengths
and weaknesses of clinical,and actuarial
approaches to the assessment of black
mentally disordered offenders

Anita Gibbs traces the development of, and
reaction (o, the ‘ACE’ risk/needs instrument
being piloted in England, Wales and
Northem Ireland

Rebekah Southem provides a summary of
available resettlement mechanisms and of
areas where change is required

Tan Hodgkinson and Jude Courtney describe
a tool which can assist violent offenders
assess and respond to situations of high and
low risk

Investigating Rape, Domestic Violence
Project, Probation Practice with Foreign
Nationals, Prison Sex Offender Treatment
Programine, Drug-dniven Crime, Race and
Sentencing, Contacting Victims, Children’s
Health and Crime, Lifers Conference

police, Probation and Public Proeciion,
Responding to Bereavement, Adolescent
Recreational Drug Use, Interviewing
Children, Casework Consultation Guide,
Coping with Prison, Drug Trafficking,
Community Treatment of Child Sex
Abusers

Probation for Indecent Assault, Firearms
Offences, Giving False Names to Police,
Restricting Liberty, Qath of Assurance,
Condom Policy, Liability for Cell Suicide,
Racially Aggravated Threats, PSR Author’s
Duty to investigate

Information for Prisoners’ Families,
Criminology Directory, Alcohol Help-line,
Court Guide, Mental Health Publications,
Deaf Services Directory

Irish Mental Health and Cross Cultural
Psychistry, ‘Werking Overseas



