

JOURNAL

SEPTEMBER 1999 VOL 46 NO 3

Practice Issues in Work with Racially Motivated Offenders

'On Line' Risk Assessment in Western Australia

Race, Risk Assessment and Mental Disorder

Assessment, Case Management and Evaluation System

Resettlement of Mentally Disordered Offenders

Addressing Risk in Groupwork with Violent Offenders

PROBATION VOLUME 46 No 3 SEPTEMBER 1999

VOLUME 40 NO 3 SEPTEMBER 1999		
Editorial	156	Risk Assessment and Race
Working With Racially Motivated Offenders: Practice Issues	157	Liz Dixon and Toyin Okitikpi review useful theoretical frameworks and practice materials to assist practitioners in their work with racially motivated offenders
Actuarially Based 'On-line' Risk Assessment In Western Australia	164	David Daley and Richard Lane present an actuarial approach which they believe will greatly improve risk assessment practice in the Western Australian context
Race, Racism And Risk Assessment: Linking Theory To Practice With Black Mentally Disordered Offenders	171	Hindpal Singh Bhui assesses the strengths and weaknesses of clinical and actuarial approaches to the assessment of black mentally disordered offenders
The Assessment, Case Management And Evaluation System	182	Anita Gibbs traces the development of, and reaction to, the 'ACE' risk/needs instrument being piloted in England, Wales and Northern Ireland
Improving Resettlement For Mentally Disordered Offenders	187	Rebekah Southern provides a summary of available resettlement mechanisms and of areas where change is required
Practice Note: The IDEA Approach To Groupwork With Violent Offenders	192	lan Hodgkinson and Jude Courtney describe a tool which can assist violent offenders assess and respond to situations of high and low risk
Research & Reports	195	Investigating Rape, Domestic Violence Project, Probation Practice with Foreign Nationals, Prison Sex Offender Treatment Programme, Drug-driven Crime, Race and Sentencing, Contacting Victims, Children's Health and Crime, Lifers Conference
Reviews	204	Police, Probation and Public Protection, Responding to Bereavement, Adolescent Recreational Drug Use, Interviewing Children, Casework Consultation Guide, Coping with Prison, Drug Trafficking, Community Treatment of Child Sex Abusers
In Court	214	Probation for Indecent Assault, Firearms Offences, Giving False Names to Police, Restricting Liberty, Oath of Assurance, Condom Policy, Liability for Cell Suicide, Racially Aggravated Threats, PSR Author's Duty to Investigate
Resources	218	Information for Prisoners' Families, Criminology Directory, Alcohol Help-line, Court Guide, Mental Health Publications, Deaf Services Directory

Letters 219 Irish Mental Health and Cross Cultural

Psychiatry, Working Overseas